

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No.2254 of 2024

Ram Charan Mahto Petitioner.
-Versus-
State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Rinku Bhagat, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to AAG-III

Order No.05

Date: 08.08.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent no.9 under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.
2. Rule is made returnable within four weeks.
3. List on 8th September, 2025.
4. In the meantime, counter affidavit, if any, be filed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/Rohit