

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(PIL) No.2254 of 2024

Ram Charan Mahto	-----	 Petitioner.
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mrs. Rinku Bhakat, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
For the Res. No.9	:	Mrs. Preity Sinha, Advocate

<u>Order No.07</u>	<u>Date: 06.04.2026</u>
---------------------------	--------------------------------

1. Stand over to 9th April, 2026 at 2:30 p.m.
2. The learned Registrar General, High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi and Judicial Commissioner at Ranchi are requested to attend the proceedings.
3. The learned counsel for the State says that the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi and Principal Secretary-cum-Legal Remembrancer, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi and the Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi including other concerned officers will also attend the proceedings so that issue of the construction of Court building at Bundu Sub-Division, Ranchi is expedited.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

6th April, 2026
Sanjay/Rohit
Uploaded on 08.04.2026