

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2254 of 2024

Ram Charan Mahto

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:

Ms. Rinku Bhakat, Advocate

For the State:

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.

Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.A.G.-II

Mr. Ashutosh Anand, A.A.G.-III

Mr. Shahbaz Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.-III

For the Res. No. 9:

Mrs. Preity Sinha, Advocate

08/09.04.2026

1. Heard Ms. Rinku Bhakat, learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Advocate General for the State and Mrs. Preity Sinha, learned counsel for the High Court of Jharkhand.
2. The Chief Secretary; Principal Law Secretary; Secretary, Building Construction Department; Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi; Inspector General of Registration (representative of Secretary, Department of Revenue, Registration & Land Reforms), Government of Jharkhand as well as Registrar General of this Court and Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi are personally present before this Court.
3. For the present, we post this matter on 07.05.2026.
4. Personal presence of the aforesaid officials is dispensed with.
5. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

(M. S. SONAK, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J.)